## Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: <b>22883</b>	2. Status Change Date: 3-/ブーンのより	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: <b>04</b>	5. GMD:
6. Status: ⊠ Approved □ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 3/13/2020
8a. applicant, LANDOWNER New to system □  CHARLES L & CAROLYI 6655 LAMAR RD RENO, TX 75462-7110	Person ID 19777 Add Seq# 1  N J WITHERS	8c. landowned New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s), correspondent New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. LANDOV New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s):   Anti-Reverse Meter	Seal		☐ Water Tube ☐	o Comply: 3/1/2021  Driller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 3/17/2 Date Entered:	2020 By: <b>MAM</b> By:

File No. <b>22883</b>	11. County: F	FI	Basi	in: CIM	IARROI	N RIVER	2		Stream	n:						rmation C 1/331	ode:	Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	'N	·\	N	Comr	ment (AK/	Line)			Quantity orized Quantit af		Rate gpm		antity af	Overlap PD Files
NT Lot 3 (NWS	W)	31	33W	01	1	510	4995					560	219	9	60	)	219	11713, 24333
EL 85153														The o				
everting back to old pdiv, bu	t modifiyir	ng the	locat	ion)										11				
								i de V										
									11.7									
					T. T. All C				- P. W. L.								m titu .	
3 Storage: Rate	NI	F	Quant	itv				ac/ft	Additi	nal Rat	A			NH	Addi	tional Olia	HIIIV	att
					1											44	1100000	ac
4. Limitation:	af/yr at		NO.		gpn	n (		c	fs) when	combine	d with fi	le numb	er(s)			44	1100000	
4. Limitation:	af/yr at				gpn	n (		c	fs) when	combine	d with fi	le numb	er(s) er(s)					
4. Limitation:	af/yr at				gpn	n (		c	fs) when	combine	d with fi	le numb	er(s) er(s)					
4. Limitation:  Limitation:  5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation To the control of the	af/yr at				gpn	n ( n ( YR Amo		c	fs) when fs) when Amount	combine	d with fi	le numb	er(s) er(s)					
4. Limitation:  Limitation:  5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation To the control of the	af/yr at af/yr at	Star	t Year	//4 SW	gpn	n (	ount	c	fs) when fs) when Amount	combine combine Unit	d with find with find B	le numb	er(s)	_ Co	omment _			
4. Limitation:  Limitation:  5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation To the control of the	af/yr at	Star	t Year	//4 SW	gpn	n (	ount	c	fs) when fs) when Amount	combine combine Unit	d with fi	le numb	er(s)	_ Co	omment _			
4. Limitation: Limitation:  5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation Ty  6. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	af/yr at af/yr at	Star	t Year	//4 SW	gpn	n (	ount	c	fs) when fs) when Amount	combine combine Unit	d with find with find B	le numb	er(s)	_ Co	omment _	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
4. Limitation: Limitation:  5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation Ty  6. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	af/yr at af/yr at	Star	t Year	//4 SW	gpn	n (	ount	c	fs) when fs) when Amount	combine combine Unit	d with find with find B	le numb	er(s)	_ Co	omment _			
4. Limitation: Limitation:  5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation Ty  6. Place of Use CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	af/yr at af/yr at	Star	t Year	//4 SW	gpn	n (	ount	c	fs) when fs) when Amount	combine combine Unit	d with find with find B	le numb	er(s)	_ Co	omment _	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
4. Limitation:	af/yr at af/yr at	Star	t Year	//4 SW	gpn	n (	ount	c	fs) when fs) when Amount	combine combine Unit SW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	d with find with find B	le numb	er(s)	_ Co	omment _	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
13. Storage: Rate	af/yr at af/yr at	Star	t Year	//4 SW	gpn	n (	ount	c	fs) when fs) when Amount	combine combine Unit SW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	d with find with find B	le numb	er(s)	SE 1/4	omment _	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

March 17, 2020

CHARLES L & CAROLYN J WITHERS 6655 LAMAR RD RENO, TX 75462-7110

> Water Right, File Nos. 11713, 22883, 24333 RE:

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to these enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of these approval is that acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file numbers and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures pc: GMD3

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 17<sup>th</sup> day of March 2020, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File Nos. 11,713, 22,883 & 24333 dated 17<sup>th</sup> day of March 2020 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CHARLES L & CAROLYN J WITHERS 6655 LAMAR RD RENO, TX 75462-7110

Pc:

HENRY L & PRISCILLA HARLOW REVOCABLE TRUST 22820 ROAD G SATANTA, KS 67870

GARY J & STACEY L HARLOW PO BOX 275 SATANTA, KS 67870-0275

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

131 15	version a	Ma/or p	lace of	use.		lo nadi	File No	o. <u>2288</u>	33		22.		i ng	eje O i					13 2020
1.	Applicati	on is he	ereby r	nade fe	or appr	roval c	of the C	Chief E	ngine	er to ch	nange	the (ch	neck or	ne or b	oth):				ity Field Office
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,,,,,								DO CHEST	of Dive		IA.					A CONTRACTOR
٠,	under the	- water	right w	vhich is	s the si	STEE SALE								ndition	s desc	ribed I	nelow		
	The sour				, 110 0	1.00	Fround					ce wat		iditio	0 0000	mood.	00.01.		
	THE Soul	CC 01 31	apply i	3.			round	water			Ouria	oc wat							
2.	Name ar	nd addre	ess of	Applica	ant: C	HARL	ESL8	CAR	OLYN	WITH	ERS		10177	-					(aleria
777	6655 LAI	NAR RI	D. REN	NO TX.	75462	2	Direction in					- 50	TIMES!					i.	115 9
	Phone N	umber:	(903)	249 34	181				Email	addre	ss:				MA .	-			
	Name ar	d addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: CH	ARLES	SL&C	CAROL	YN W	ITHEF	RS		1			
	655 LAN	AR RD	REN	O TX.	75462			-								-			
	Phone N								Email	addre	ss:	- click	olio)	4	la comina	<del>1 210</del>	-	Correct Corret Correct Correct Correct Correct Correct Correct Correct Correct	
	The pres																		
	Owner of			X	NO CH	IANG		T.O.	-					<u> </u>			ma la	-	
	(If there is		ADDRI					ntal ab											
-	(If there is	more tr	an one	1510		lach st	рріетт		927	neces	sary.)	<u> Plad</u>	der .	136		011	<u>. A. A.</u>	1 Ce il de	12011
			NEW		E1/4	054/	NEW	NW1/4	N1/4	051/	SW1/4			SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SI			SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES	
Sec	. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NVV/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE74	INVV/4	SVV/4	SE/4	7
-		The sector is		×												40 45 2			
1100						7000		1000						1 - 1					
	If this appoint of the original original original original original original original original original origin	f Land -	NA ADDRI	AME: <u>I</u> ESS: _	NO CH	IANGI			nel T			ace of	use be	e chan	ged to				
	(II there is	more ti	an one			lacii su	ppierrie	_		s rieces	Sary.)	- 01	17.30	HL 201	Part Ball	01	-1/	1 10 3	TOTAL
0	T	Danna	NET		=1/4	051/	NE1/		N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	W/4 SW/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	E1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
Sec	. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SVV/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SVV/4	SE1/4	NE%	NVV/4	SVV/4	SE/4	NE%	INVV/4	SVV/4	SE/4	NAME OF THE PARTY OF
	100	+		C C Iv	-0						11 7/9	1000		rienal III	A Section	Jan 1	i miles	TYS GLEE	so that SP
						Links	March 1			-									- C 1 - C 1
	No.	PER YES		TENANT	480			The second second		13.71.75	Part I Thomas	12.00	10-10-14 Hill	100	177	THE STREET			

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				1272	014	6.		1
	One in the	NAAA	Quan	er of the	4012	SW	WI	024	Quarter
	of Section / / Jownship	31	South	i, Range	1 -60	33			(VV)
	in SW County, Kansas, 1869								ection.
	Authorized Rate 560 GPM Authorized Quanti	CDS ZIBAF	Deptin o	orth	1 1 12	for	_ (lee	()	
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3  ☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be cha	ngod as fallows:	☐ No shange	noint be	ttor doco	ribod wit	th GD	Sact	ollowe:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if cha								
	One in the Quarter of the of Section 7, Township	31	South	Range	401	33	6	Now /	(\AA
	in SW County, Kansas, 1575	feet North	¥ 5125	feet Mes	et of Sou	theast	orne	r of s	ection
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	, lect Horar	Propos	ed well d	enth (fee	t)	301110	1 01 0	COLIOI1.
8	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center Lis						e la constitución de la constitu	1687	
L							111	11	110
٦ ،	Presently authorized point of diversion:		775		01	- 1	,	VU	
3.			Quar	or of the					Quarte
	One in the Quarter of the of Section, Township		South	Pange	THE REAL PROPERTY.		5131	31450	(MA)
	in County, Kansas,	feet North	Souti	feet Mes	et of Sou	theast (	orne	r of s	ection
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quanti	tv	Depth	of well	St 01 000	ili least (	(foo	1 01 30 at)	ection.
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No.	GPS.	feet N	orth	+ 11.00	for	t We	et)	
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed								llows.
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if cha								
	One in the Quarter of the								
	of Section, Township								
	in County, Kansas,			The same of the sa					
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity								
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center Lis						Nan L	al an	YOR T
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reas	sons?							
	(please be specific) I		0 200	100	North 0	100	200	30	00
			0 500 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u>ınlınılı</u>	<u> </u>	uluuli	пПШ	Funh	Witch .
					=			=	
	If a well, is the test hole log attached?   Yes   No	200	-1+1	+ 1	= 1	+ 1	+	1-3	200
)	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?			_	1			=	
	The shange(e) (mae)(min be) completed by:	100			E	1 1	1	, 3	100
		100	-1+1	+ 1	E	+ 1	+	1-	100
0.	If the point of diversion is a well:			-	Ē		<u>.</u>	=	
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0	<del></del>	m mn n	u X ini ju	սիստի	m m	1 1111	0 East
	(a) the going to be made on the con-			_	Ξ	_	_	3	
		adi jarii pase an o		+ 1	= 1	1 1	1	, 3	100
	(b) When will this be done?	100	- ' - '			T .		1 =	100
				_	主色	_	_	=	
1.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attack	ched? 200	-1+1	+ 1		+1	+	1-3	200
	☐ Yes ☐ No				Ξ			=	
		returned Swall		mhinto	<u>.</u>			.13	
2.	Assisted by <u>CAC</u>	30		100	0	100	200	30	00
13a	. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more th	an 300			South	Scale: 1	hashma	rk=10 ft	
	feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion,	attach 13b. If the	e proposed po	int of div	ersion wi	ll be relo	cated	withi	n 300 fe
	a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groun sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-hi	dwater of the	ne existing p gram shown	oint of d	iversion,	indicate	e its l	ocatio	on on t
	of the proposed point of diversion and the names and	mailing dive	rsion. (PLE	ASE NO	TE: The	"X" in	cent	ter of	diagra
	addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, sh	ow the abo	ve represei	nts the	preser	itly au	thoriz	zed	point
	names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-hadownstream and one-half mile upstream from your p	roperty	ersion.)						
	lines								

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion i	200		
14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion in			
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners  ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners)	s of the currently authorized place(s) s must sign this application.)	of use identified in this application	on?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of affected if this application is approved as re ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all ownership)	of the currently authorized place(s) or equested? rs must sign this application.)	f use identified in this applicatio	n be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expedition  Yes No (If no, all owners)	usly, will there be substantial damage s must sign this application.)	e to property, public health or saf	fety?
If the application proposes a surface water change i or a change in place of use, the application must be agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation)	signed by all owners of the currently	hange in point of diversion great authorized place of use, or their	er than 300 feet r duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon age and the owner, the spouse of the owner their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) contained in this application are true, correct	r, or a duly authorized agent of to which this application pert ct and complete.	the owner(s) to make this a	application or
Dated at	TEXAS, this day	y of	_, 20
Charles Withers	Caro CAR	Cler Malle	ER S
(Please Print)	The same of the sa	(Please Print)	
(Owner)	Lection resignated that bels.	(Spouse)	Market a HT 18
(Please Print)	C Carl	(Please Print)	a medical line
(Owner)	(15) 51 9 Young to distance of the control of the c	(Spouse)	with said of
(Please Print) State of Kansas	CHASTITI BRIGG Notary Public	Cold Cold I . In Francis of Suc.	
County of Lamour SS  I hereby certify that the foregoing application	STATE OF TEXA ID#13159933-1 My Comm. Exp. June 8	3, 2022	s 19 day
of February 11 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	A CO	and sworm to belove the this	uay
LOWET A NEVER		niesto	evigorarii na
My Commission Expires Que 8, 2022	n dinaspi	Motary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSE accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included the appropriate fee must be paid.			
	FEE SCHEDULE		
Each application to change the place of use or the property in the schedule below: Make checks payable to	: Kansas Department of Agricultu	ure	
<ul><li>(1) Application to change a point of diversio</li><li>(2) Application to change a point of diversio</li><li>(3) Application to change the place of use .</li></ul>	on 300 feet or less		\$200
ULIE JONES  Horsey as piness   My Appointment Expires    Local Determine 15, 2022			
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3	File N	lo

### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-70a provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-70a With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein limitations of File No.	701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
<ol><li>On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to char</li></ol>	norized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on age the place of use.   Applicable Shot Applicable
<ol> <li>The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing righ previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.</li></ol>	
<ol> <li>The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.</li> </ol>	ly corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Applicable Not Applicable
<ol> <li>The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually to authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ No</li> </ol>	be located more than feet from the previously of Applicable
<ol> <li>As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a wor other device suitable for making water level measuremer K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable</li> </ol>	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube nts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
<b>December 31, 20 20,</b> or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 t	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, hrough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water ag the end of each calendar year.
8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form providing the provided provided by the provided provided by the provided provided by the	applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	red notice.
<ol> <li>All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other for with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in</li> </ol>	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The n accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ▶ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11. Additional Conditions are attached.   Yes	
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promul	er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ns authorized by law.
Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By:Mahel A. Me-
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): MICHIEC A. MEYER
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with <b>Kansas Department of Agriculture</b> ,	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance: March //, 2020
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas
For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Ainray ) SS
	Acknowledged before me on march 17, 2020
	by Michael A. Meyer.
	Signature:
	My commission expires:    My Appointment Expires   My Appointment Expires